TOOTE TELEVISION

BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

Fabrica Coll. J. Hullin.	
--------------------------	--

In the Matter of	1	2010 JULY 11 11. 9: 28
) PRE-MUR 604	20
Wine and Spirits Wholesalers of America, Inc.; Wine and Spirits	MUR 7410	lake 11 An
Wholesalers of America, Inc. Political)	•
Action Committee and Lisa Lisker in)	
her official capacity as treasurer)	

CERTIFICATION

- I, Dayna C. Brown, recording secretary for the Federal Election Commission executive session on June 07, 2018, do hereby certify that the Commission decided by a vote of 4-0 to:
 - 1. Open a MUR.
 - 2. Find reason to believe that Wine and Spirits Wholesalers of America, Inc. and Wine and Spirits Wholesalers of America, Inc. Political Action Committee and Lisa Lisker in her official capacity as treasurer violated 52 U.S.C.§ 30118(b)(4)(A)(i).
 - 3. Enter into pre-probable cause conciliation with Wine and Spirits Wholesalers of America, Inc. and Wine and Spirits Wholesalers of America, Inc. Political Action Committee and Lisa Lisker in her official capacity as treasurer, prior to a finding of probable cause.
 - 4. Approve the Factual and Legal Analysis, as recommended in the First General Counsel's Report dated February 28, 2018, last circulated by Commissioner Petersen's office on June 6, 2018 at 3:22 p.m.
 - 5. Approve the Conciliation Agreement, as recommended in the First General Counsel's Report dated February 28, 2018, last circulated by Commissioner Petersen's office on June 6, 2018 at 3:22 p.m.
 - 6. Approve the appropriate letter.

Commissioners Hunter, Petersen, Walther, and Weintraub voted affirmatively for the decision.

Attest:

Davna C. Brown

Secretary and Clerk of the Commission